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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

COMPANY DETAILS
Company Name Extons Foods Ltd
Address Units 5-8 Caldey Road,

Roundthorn Industrial Estate,
Wythenshawe,

Manchester M23 9GE

Telephone Number

0161 998 5734

Fax Number

0161 902 9238

Emergency Contact

Elizabeth Parkinson, Managing Director
07739 983904
liz@extonsfoods.com

Technical Contact

Audrey Castleton, Technical Manager.

Mobile: 07709 716522 (or Direct: 0161 527 7957)
audrey@extonsfoods.com

technical@extonsfoods.com for documentation or queries
complaints@extonsfoods.com for complaints

Sales Contact

Rachael Edwards, Sales Director
07739 983908
rachael@extonsfoods.com

Customer Contact

Becky Ross, Customer Service and Sales Support
becky@extonsfoods.com

Health Mark

GB MN 100

Accreditation

BRCGS Food Standard

PRODUCT DETAILS

Legal Product Description Applewood Smoke Flavoured Cheddar Cheese Slices
Product Code REAPSL7508NL

Revision Number 2

Reason for amendment

Updated outer label, outer weight, outer thickness, inner
front label, pallet weight

Weight System Average Weight
Slice Dimensions (mm) 90mm x 90mm (+/- 5mm)
Slice Weight (g) 259 (+/-39)

Slices Per Tray

3 Stacks of 10 slices

Colour

Creamy yellow in colour with a light, dusting of paprika on
the outer edges, the concentration of which will vary

Flavour/Aroma

Distinctive smoke aroma, smooth and creamy base
cheese, free from foreign odours and taints

Appearance

Yellow Colour, Smooth, even appearance. Reddish flecks
on outer from paprika coating

Shelf life from production

100 days

Minimum Shelf life on
delivery

90 days

Shelf life once opened

3 days if kept chilled and covered
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Cheese temp on delivery

0-8°C

Lead Time

5 Full working days Minimum

INGREDIENTS (Raw Materials and Additives Including E Numbers)

Ingredients Country of Origin
1. Cheddar Cheese UK

1.1 Cow’s Milk UK

1.2 Salt UK

1.3 Starter Culture

Denmark, USA, France, Germany, UK

1.4 Microbial Rennet United Kingdom

2. Smoke Flavouring Germany, Demark, UK
3. Paprika Peru, China

3.1 Paprika Peru, China

3.2 Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract
(E392)

Spain, Poland, Belgium

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION Typical values per 100g — McCance & Widdowson

PARAMETER Value per 100g
Energy - kJ 1701
Energy Kcal - kcal 410
Protein (g) 24.9
Carbohydrate (g) 0.1
Of which sugars (g) 0.1
Of which starch (g) -
Fat (g) 34.5
Of which saturates (g) 21.6
Monounsaturated (g) 10.1
Polyunsaturated (g) 0.1
Fibre (g) <0.5
Salt (g) 1.80
Sodium (mg) 720

CHEMICAL STANDARDS

Parameter Target Range / Maximum
Moisture % 34.9 Maximum 41.88
Fat % 34.5 Maximum 41.4
FDM % 53% N/A

Salt % 1.8 Maximum 2.16

PH 4.81 Maximum 5

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

Micro-organisms Target Maximum/Action level
Enteros cfu/g <20 1000
E.coli cfu/g <20 20
Staph aureus cfu/g <20 20
Yeasts cfu/g <1000 N/A
Moulds cfu/g <1000 1000
Salmonella spp Not detected in 25¢g Detected in 25¢g
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Listeria spp Not detected in 25¢ Detected in 25¢

SATISFACTORY

Good and clean, Free from Smooth slices, few cracks but | Off flavours. Excessive

off — flavours. Smooth slices | easily peelable cracking, slices sticking

and easily pealable. Weight together, weight and sizes not
and sizes in tolerance. in tolerance.

This Product is:

Suitable for vegetarians

Suitable for vegans

Suitable for Coeliacs

Suitable for Diabetics

Suitable for Lactose Intolerant

Halal Certified

Kosher Certified

Does not contain cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley,
oats, spelt, kumat or their hybridised strains) and products
thereo

Does not contain MRM

Does not contain crustaceans and products thereof
Does not contain molluscs and products thereof
Does not contain fish and products thereof

Does not contain milk and products thereof

Does not contain Egg/Egg Products/Albumen

Does not contain soybeans and products thereof
Does not contain Natural Colours

Does not contain Artificial Colours

Does not contain Preservatives

Does not contain MSG

Does not contain Celery/Celery Derivatives

Does not contain Mustard

Does not contain Additives

- Contains MILK

- Contains MILK

<1 Z|1Z|1Z|<|<|Z|<

- Cow’s MILK

- Antioxidant: Rosemary
xtract (E392)

Does not contain Gluten

Does not contain sesame seeds and products thereof
Does not contain Peanuts/Peanut Derivatives

Does not contain Other Nuts/Nut Derivatives

Does not contain Nut Derived Oils

Does not contain lupin and products thereof

<|<|<|=<|<|=<[m z|<|<|<|<|<|<|<|<[z]|<|<]|<|<
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Does not contain genetically modified Ingredients Y
Does not contain sulphur dioxide and sulphites at Y
concentrations of more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/l expressed as

S02

Ferrous 2.00mm
Non Ferrous 2.50mm
Stainless Steel 3.50mm/4.00mm

| PACKAGING INFORMATION |
Is the product packed in a modified Yes 80% Nitrogen 20% CO2
atmosphere?
Inner per Outer 8 x 750g

Top: PET + Reclose | Printed SRP —200W/200T B150S
PE

Base: Clear Mono
RPET

320mm x 123mm x | 325mm x 240mm x 159mm
50 mm
Top: 75 micron 3mm
Base: 450 micron
269 239g

Heat sealed Tape
5014442030360 05014442030377

Labelling Information | Product Description, Contents, Weight, Best Before Date,
Julian Code= Traceability, Health Mark, Allergen and
Nutritional Information

Picture of Labels Inner
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70.00 mm

APPLEWOOD

SMOKE FLAVOURED CHEDDAR CHEESE SLICES
ROGET CHEDDAR 0ST SKIVER
ROKIG CHEDDAROST SKIVAD

Made in the West Country since 1965, Applewood® captures the
flavour of the British countryside. A delicious smoke flavoured
Cheddar perfect for all occasions.

Produceret | omrddet West Country siden 1965, Applewood®
indfanger smagen af det engelske landlv. En delikat reget smag.
Perfekt Cheddar til enhwer lejlighed.

Producerad i regionen West Country, England sedan 1955,

Applewood® fingar smaken av den brittiska landsbygden,
En Cheddar med delikat roksmak, perfekt for de flesta tillféllen,

Ingredients: Cheddar Cheese (Milk), Smoke Flavouring, Paprika,
For ALLERGENS see ingredients in Bold.
hmlbur Cheddar ost (mmwu KOIH.I. salt,
f, paprika,
Allomo-qlvuhpr s -\qnd'amr mod Fed Skrift
o Chedd driserad  KOMJOLK, salt,
mpdlksyrakubur, mikrobielk ym), rdkarom, papeika.
For allergener se ingredienser i fetstil,
Nutritional | nformation / Naringsvasrdi / Per 100g
Naringsvirde
Energy / Energi / Energi 1701kJ/410kcal E
Fat/ Fedt/Fett A5
of which Saturates / Heral matiede E
fedtsyrer / Varav mattat fett 2169
Carbohydrates / Kulhydrat / Kolhydrat 0lg o
of which Sugars / Heraf sukkerarter / [ e |
Varav sockerarter 0lg .
Protein / Protein / Protein 2499 o
Salt/ Salt/ Salt 1.80g N
N

KEEP REFRIGERATED / OPBEVARES VED 2-5°C,
FORVARAS KALLT, MAX 8°C,
R dicas from refrip Sminutes bafo saparate with the flat sids
of a krife, Bast consumed within 3 days of opening and by Best Before Date,
Toges od af kaleskabet S minumer far brug, adskil skiverne med den flade side af
on kniv, Spises inden 3 dage sfter dbning og inden bedst far dato,
Ta helst ot Sepackningen ur kylskipet S minuter iman sovindning, Separers
stivorna med den trubbipa sidan av en mattni, Firbrukas inom
3 dagar efter a frpackningen har Sppasts och imman bist fére datum,
Suitable for vegetarians. / Velegnet til veg: (V]
Limplig for vegetarianer.
Packad 1 o protacte imespas, m«tmmmmmumbﬁm
Producedia the UK,

Pakiat | bestyoanda nver'an, muwmmnmmm
Producenti Staddelassion.

Frpackad | eesiydcards wrflr,
Preducernd | Suctebaenion
Norseland Lo, Iicheater,
Semerset, BAZ G Enfund,
Norssland, Mogaaly, Ca o

P RTN [rebnd,

75099 Bast Baforo/ Bodst far / Bist fove:

www.applewoodcheese.couk @ J @

Outer
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BEST BEFORE: 12 02 2025
Batch code: 309

I

$30118 TVNI9IHO

(00M31ddV KeepOHLLD ETIEN 24

APPLEWOOD'

ORIGINAL SLICES

PLEASE REMOVE HERE

APPLEWOOD'

ORIGINAL SLICES

APPLENOOD'

ORIGINAL SLICES

APPLEN0OD

“‘:\r.\u AL stices [ R8N

Applewood® Slices
8 X750g e
10:31:17

44

REAPSL7508NL
(01)05014442030377 (15)25

021
KEEP REFRIGERATED

2
Norseland, Mogeely, Co Cork, P25 R7WS, Ireland

GB
MN 100

Norseland Limted, Somerton Road, lichester, Somerset, BAZ2 8J1.. Engtand

e

Recommended Keep refrigerated 2-5°C (maximum 8°C)

Storage

PALLETISATION INFORMATION

Cases per Layer 14

Layers per Pallet 7

Cases per Pallet 98

Pallet Height 1284mm

Pallet Weight 657.81 kg (including 26 kg of pallet)
Pallet Type Standard HT 4-way pallet

SPECIFICATION AGREEMENT

SIGNED FOR EXTONS FOODS

NM

NAME IN PRINT

Nidtima Maroengsit

POSITION Technical Services Supervisor
DATE 04.11.2024
SIGNED FOR CUSTOMER |
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NAME IN PRINT

POSITION

DATE

Please Return to Extons by email. Sign and return the back page and send hard copy
in the post. If no copy is returned after two weeks, it will be assumed the details are
agreed by the customer.
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